

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	72,846.10	72,846.10
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30,735	10.00	307,350.00	8.50	261,247.50
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	21,958	38.00	834,404.00	35.00	768,530.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	14,381	50.00	719,050.00	25.00	359,525.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12,578	20.00	251,560.00	19.00	238,982.00
7	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	196	70.00	13,720.00	85.00	16,660.00
8	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	242	45.00	10,890.00	80.00	19,360.00
9	667018	35" x 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	28	55.00	1,540.00	115.00	3,220.00
10	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	72	45.00	3,240.00	70.00	5,040.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	1,149	45.00	51,705.00	75.00	86,175.00
12	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	154	70.00	10,780.00	90.00	13,860.00
13	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	27	120.00	3,240.00	95.00	2,565.00
14	667023	42" x 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.79" THICK)	LF	114	100.00	11,400.00	80.00	9,120.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,966	35.00	103,810.00	26.00	77,116.00
16	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,222	15.00	33,330.00	18.50	41,107.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET [DROP INLET]	EA	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	46,000	0.20	9,200.00	0.14	6,440.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,160	3.50	4,060.00	2.85	3,306.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,070	3.00	3,210.00	2.20	2,354.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00	55.00	220.00
23	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	69	150.00	10,350.00	120.00	8,280.00
24	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	225.00	3,825.00	175.00	2,975.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	38,656	2.00	77,312.00	0.70	27,059.20
27	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	61	800.00	48,800.00	360.00	21,960.00
28	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & RCDS CB 110)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
29	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
30	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	696	15.00	10,440.00	5.50	3,828.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	51	150.00	7,650.00	210.00	10,710.00	
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	2,737	10.00	27,370.00	3.60	9,853.20	
33	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	
34	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	638	30.00	19,140.00	45.00	28,710.00	
35	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (8")	SQYD	850	50.00	42,500.00	45.00	38,250.00	
36	203015	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEEDING)	AC	5.5	2,500.00	13,750.00	2,800.00	15,400.00	
37	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	
38	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
39	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
TOTALS:						2,912,526.00		2,313,899.00	

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	000003	MODIFY DOMESTIC WATER FACILITIES	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						8,000.00		20,000.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						2,912,526.00		2,313,899.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						8,000.00		20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,920,526.00		2,333,899.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	43,000.00	43,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30,735	15.00	461,025.00	10.00	307,350.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	21,958	33.85	743,278.30	36.00	790,488.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	14,381	34.75	499,739.75	34.00	488,954.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12,578	23.20	291,809.60	21.00	264,138.00
7	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	196	66.00	12,936.00	63.00	12,348.00
8	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	242	48.00	11,616.00	48.00	11,616.00
9	667018	35" x 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	28	83.00	2,324.00	80.00	2,240.00
10	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	72	39.00	2,808.00	39.00	2,808.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	1,149	48.00	55,152.00	47.00	54,003.00
12	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	154	65.00	10,010.00	62.00	9,548.00
13	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	27	120.00	3,240.00	115.00	3,105.00
14	667023	42" x 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.79" THICK)	LF	114	88.00	10,032.00	80.00	9,120.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,966	24.00	71,184.00	25.00	74,150.00
16	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,222	7.00	15,554.00	15.00	33,330.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET [DROP INLET]	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	46,000	0.16	7,360.00	0.14	6,440.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,160	2.65	3,074.00	2.70	3,132.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,070	2.00	2,140.00	2.10	2,247.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	51.00	204.00	53.00	212.00
23	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	69	110.00	7,590.00	115.00	7,935.00
24	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	165.00	2,805.00	165.00	2,805.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
26	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	38,656	1.40	54,118.40	0.85	32,857.60
27	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	61	100.00	6,100.00	300.00	18,300.00
28	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & RCDS CB 110)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,500.00	15,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
30	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	696	6.00	4,176.00	6.25	4,350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	51	100.00	5,100.00	140.00	7,140.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	2,737	6.60	18,064.20	6.50	17,790.50
33	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	22,300.00	22,300.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
34	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	638	37.20	23,733.60	54.00	34,452.00
35	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (8")	SQYD	850	55.50	47,175.00	62.00	52,700.00
36	203015	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEEDING)	AC	5.5	2,500.00	13,750.00	3,000.00	16,500.00
37	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
38	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,564,398.85		2,638,859.10

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	000003	MODIFY DOMESTIC WATER FACILITIES	LS	1	17,600.00	17,600.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						17,600.00		18,000.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						2,564,398.85		2,638,859.10
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						17,600.00		18,000.00
TOTALS:						2,581,998.85		2,656,859.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Silvia Construction Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Sean Malek Engineering Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	87,000.00	87,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30,735	10.00	307,350.00	10.00	307,350.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	21,958	34.50	757,551.00	44.00	966,152.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	14,381	40.00	575,240.00	50.00	719,050.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12,578	18.30	230,177.40	30.00	377,340.00
7	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	196	95.00	18,620.00	65.00	12,740.00
8	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	242	67.00	16,214.00	60.00	14,520.00
9	667018	35" x 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	28	86.50	2,422.00	100.00	2,800.00
10	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	72	68.00	4,896.00	50.00	3,600.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	1,149	57.50	66,067.50	40.00	45,960.00
12	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	154	80.00	12,320.00	50.00	7,700.00
13	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	27	106.00	2,862.00	200.00	5,400.00
14	667023	42" x 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.79" THICK)	LF	114	74.00	8,436.00	200.00	22,800.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,966	25.00	74,150.00	30.00	88,980.00
16	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,222	23.70	52,661.40	20.00	44,440.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET [DROP INLET]	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	46,000	0.14	6,440.00	0.30	13,800.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,160	2.77	3,213.20	4.00	4,640.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,070	2.13	2,279.10	3.00	3,210.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	53.00	212.00	100.00	400.00
23	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	69	117.00	8,073.00	100.00	6,900.00
24	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	170.00	2,890.00	200.00	3,400.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
26	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	38,656	1.85	71,513.60	4.00	154,624.00
27	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	61	747.15	45,576.15	500.00	30,500.00
28	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & RCDS CB 110)	EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
29	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
30	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	696	6.30	4,384.80	10.00	6,960.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Silvia Construction Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Sean Malek Engineering Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	51	500.00	25,500.00	100.00	5,100.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	2,737	6.30	17,243.10	20.00	54,740.00
33	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
34	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	638	53.34	34,030.92	20.00	12,760.00
35	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (8")	SQYD	850	23.20	19,720.00	50.00	42,500.00
36	203015	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEEDING)	AC	5.5	2,660.00	14,630.00	4,000.00	22,000.00
37	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,636,973.17		3,694,366.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	000003	MODIFY DOMESTIC WATER FACILITIES	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						23,000.00		20,000.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						2,636,973.17		3,694,366.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						23,000.00		20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,659,973.17		3,714,366.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		Beador Construction Co Inc Corona del Mar, CA 92625	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	246,000.00	246,000.00	99,072.00	99,072.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30,735	8.40	258,174.00	13.00	399,555.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	21,958	34.50	757,551.00	39.00	856,362.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	14,381	34.50	496,144.50	35.00	503,335.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12,578	21.00	264,138.00	23.00	289,294.00
7	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	196	60.00	11,760.00	85.00	16,660.00
8	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	242	83.00	20,086.00	82.00	19,844.00
9	667018	35" x 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	28	94.00	2,632.00	100.00	2,800.00
10	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	72	67.00	4,824.00	117.00	8,424.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	1,149	53.00	60,897.00	53.00	60,897.00
12	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	154	54.50	8,393.00	67.00	10,318.00
13	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	27	185.00	4,995.00	183.00	4,941.00
14	667023	42" x 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.79" THICK)	LF	114	61.00	6,954.00	50.00	5,700.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,966	25.00	74,150.00	25.00	74,150.00
16	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,222	14.50	32,219.00	11.00	24,442.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET [DROP INLET]	EA	1	315.00	315.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	1,290.00	1,290.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	46,000	0.14	6,440.00	0.15	6,900.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,160	2.70	3,132.00	2.75	3,190.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,070	2.10	2,247.00	2.00	2,140.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	70.00	280.00	50.00	200.00
23	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	69	82.00	5,658.00	120.00	8,280.00
24	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	190.00	3,230.00	180.00	3,060.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	72,000.00	72,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	38,656	0.85	32,857.60	0.75	28,992.00
27	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	61	375.00	22,875.00	200.00	12,200.00
28	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & RCDS CB 110)	EA	1	4,515.00	4,515.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
29	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	26,612.00	26,612.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
30	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	696	6.00	4,176.00	6.50	4,524.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		Beador Construction Co Inc Corona del Mar, CA 92625	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	51	92.00	4,692.00	100.00	5,100.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	2,737	6.00	16,422.00	6.00	16,422.00
33	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	14,600.00	14,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	638	57.00	36,366.00	46.00	29,348.00
35	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (8")	SQYD	850	47.00	39,950.00	74.00	62,900.00
36	203015	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEEDING)	AC	5.5	3,000.00	16,500.00	4,000.00	22,000.00
37	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
38	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,703,075.10		2,750,550.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	000003	MODIFY DOMESTIC WATER FACILITIES	LS	1	23,500.00	23,500.00	16,150.00	16,150.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						23,500.00		16,150.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						2,703,075.10		2,750,550.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						23,500.00		16,150.00
TOTALS:						2,726,575.10		2,766,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		LD Anderson Inc Bloomington, CA 92316-3214	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	211,335.95	211,335.95	125,000.00	125,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30,735	12.50	384,187.50	13.00	399,555.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	21,958	32.00	702,656.00	37.00	812,446.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	14,381	37.00	532,097.00	35.00	503,335.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12,578	24.00	301,872.00	26.00	327,028.00
7	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	196	74.00	14,504.00	168.00	32,928.00
8	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	242	52.00	12,584.00	73.00	17,666.00
9	667018	35" x 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	28	69.00	1,932.00	73.00	2,044.00
10	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	72	168.00	12,096.00	52.00	3,744.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	1,149	65.00	74,685.00	62.00	71,238.00
12	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	154	71.00	10,934.00	70.00	10,780.00
13	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	27	262.00	7,074.00	88.00	2,376.00
14	667023	42" x 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.79" THICK)	LF	114	79.00	9,006.00	80.00	9,120.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,966	28.50	84,531.00	25.50	75,633.00
16	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,222	12.25	27,219.50	16.50	36,663.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET [DROP INLET]	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,310.00	1,310.00
18	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,310.00	1,310.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	46,000	0.10	4,600.00	0.18	8,280.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,160	2.60	3,016.00	2.25	2,610.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,070	2.40	2,568.00	2.20	2,354.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	78.00	312.00	55.00	220.00
23	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	69	105.00	7,245.00	76.00	5,244.00
24	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	210.00	3,570.00	180.00	3,060.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,958.00	15,958.00
26	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	38,656	0.80	30,924.80	2.50	96,640.00
27	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	61	445.00	27,145.00	230.00	14,030.00
28	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & RCDS CB 110)	EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,580.00	4,580.00
29	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,545.00	6,545.00
30	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	696	5.25	3,654.00	6.50	4,524.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		LD Anderson Inc Bloomington, CA 92316-3214	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	51	210.00	10,710.00	273.00	13,923.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	2,737	10.25	28,054.25	7.00	19,159.00
33	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,520.00	20,520.00
34	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	638	43.00	27,434.00	55.00	35,090.00
35	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (8")	SQYD	850	84.00	71,400.00	65.50	55,675.00
36	203015	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEEDING)	AC	5.5	2,500.00	13,750.00	2,718.00	14,949.00
37	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	17,067.00	17,067.00
38	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTALS:						2,784,997.00		2,842,604.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	000003	MODIFY DOMESTIC WATER FACILITIES	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,360.00	16,360.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						15,000.00		16,360.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						2,784,997.00		2,842,604.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						15,000.00		16,360.00
TOTALS:						2,799,997.00		2,858,964.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

					Shawnan Downey, CA 90241			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	137,000.00	137,000.00		0.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00		0.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30,735	24.00	737,640.00		0.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	21,958	31.00	680,698.00		0.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	14,381	36.00	517,716.00		0.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12,578	26.00	327,028.00		0.00
7	650424	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	196	90.00	17,640.00		0.00
8	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	242	70.00	16,940.00		0.00
9	667018	35" x 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	28	90.00	2,520.00		0.00
10	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	72	50.00	3,600.00		0.00
11	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	1,149	65.00	74,685.00		0.00
12	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	154	85.00	13,090.00		0.00
13	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	27	90.00	2,430.00		0.00
14	667023	42" x 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.79" THICK)	LF	114	95.00	10,830.00		0.00
15	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	2,966	28.00	83,048.00		0.00
16	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY]	SQYD	2,222	14.00	31,108.00		0.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET [DROP INLET]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
18	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	46,000	0.15	6,900.00		0.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,160	5.00	5,800.00		0.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,070	4.00	4,280.00		0.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00		0.00
23	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	69	100.00	6,900.00		0.00
24	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	200.00	3,400.00		0.00
25	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
26	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STD. A87)	LF	38,656	0.85	32,857.60		0.00
27	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	61	200.00	12,200.00		0.00
28	017007	CONCRETE DROP INLET (RCFC & RCDS CB 110)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
29	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
30	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	696	8.00	5,568.00		0.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Rd
640' NW of Keissel Dr to SB County Line
Reche Vista Dr
Moreno Valley City Line to Reche Canyon Road**

Advertised: February 11, 2003 (Agenda item 3.20)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 10, 2003

PROJECT NO. A7-0359

**Shawnan
Downey, CA 90241**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	51	150.00	7,650.00		0.00
32	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	2,737	6.00	16,422.00		0.00
33	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00
34	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQYD	638	36.00	22,968.00		0.00
35	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) (8")	SQYD	850	40.00	34,000.00		0.00
36	203015	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEEDING)	AC	5.5	3,000.00	16,500.00		0.00
37	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
38	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
39	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
TOTALS:						2,993,118.60		0.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	000003	MODIFY DOMESTIC WATER FACILITIES	LS	1	14,500.00	14,500.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						14,500.00		0.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						2,993,118.60		0.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						14,500.00		0.00
TOTALS:						3,007,618.60		0.00

BIDDER DATA:

Name of Bidder Yeager Skanska Inc.

Type of Organization Corporation

Person(s) Authorized to Sign for Bidder _____

Douglas J. Aadland, Vice President

Address P.O. Box 87

Riverside, CA 92502-0087 Phone (909) 684-5360

Contractor's License 140069, Class A, B & HIC

Type & Number

Expiration Date May 31, 2004

8. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS: Contractor submits the following complete list of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid.

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>SUBCONTRACTOR</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NO.</u>
PORTION OF AL DIKE	AL DIKE CO.	LINDSEY, CA	407417
PORTION OF STRIPING	CIB, INC.	DAWSON, CA	731233
PORTION OF M.D.G.R. & FENCE	D.C. HUBBS CONST., INC.	BOONINGTON, CA.	803659
PORTION OF SEEDING	P.F.G.	CORONA, CA	685511
PORTION OF WATER	STANLEY VEUCH	SIERRA MARIE, CA	314058

Percent of work to be performed by sub-contractors: 7.9%
(Note: 50% of the work required to be performed by general contractor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Contractor executed this Proposal as of the date set forth on Page 1 of this proposal.

YEAGER SKANSKA INC.

Douglas J. Aadland

TITLE Vice President
"Contractor"